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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_SUM. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for ‘very easy', 0 for ‘very difficult’ and 5 for 'neither's. SUMMARY TABLE .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciee s w1
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q1. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for ‘very easy', 0 for ‘very difficult’ and 5 for ‘neither's. Net: DIffiCUlt .............ccooiiiiiiiiii e 2
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q1_1. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for ‘very easy', 0 for ‘very difficult’ and 5 for 'neither's. Switching the light on / off whenever you want ................c.cccocoviiiiiiiiiccnns 3
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q1_2. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for ‘very easy', O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither's. Sleeping in your bedroom (rather than the lounge / kitchen) ...........c.ccoceoveienne 5
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q1_3. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy', 0 for ‘very difficult' and 5 for 'neither's. Taking a bath or a shower without needing help ............ccccociiiiiiinninciicee 7
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q1_4. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy', O for 'very difficult’ and 5 for 'neither's. Getting into your building and / or home easily ... 9
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment
Q1_5. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for ‘very easy', O for 'very difficult’' and 5 for 'neither's. Preparing @ Meal ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 11
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment
Q1_6. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy', 0 for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither's. Using the stairs safely ............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 13
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment
Q1_7. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for ‘very easy', O for ‘very difficult' and 5 for 'neither's. Using the bathroom without needing help .........ccccccooiiiiiiiinnieee 15
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment
Q1_8. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home? Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy', O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither's. Getting in and out the front door .............cccceviiiiiiiiiicic e 17
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment
Q2_SUM. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? SUMMARY TABLE .......ccooiiiiiiiiieieineee et .. 19

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? Net: Yes summary ....
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_1. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? An accessible door into the building (i.e. with ramps, or N0 Steps) ........ccccceevivvreeenes 22
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_2. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? One-storey houSe / flat .........cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 23
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_3. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? Stairs large enough to allow for a stair lift to be fitted ..., 24
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_4. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? A ground-floor Bathroom ............ccccoiiiiiiiiiiici s 25
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_5. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? A bathroom large enough to fit a wheelchair ..................ccccooiiiiiiiii 26
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_6. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? A wet room large enough to fit a wheelchair ....
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_7. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? Reinforced walls in bathrooms for later installation of hand rails / grab bars ............ 28
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_8. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? Doors and hallways wide enough to allow for wheelchair access ...
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_9. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? Light switches, electrical outlets, thermostats and other environmental
(ool g 1o SN g1 oo Ul or= Lo U IS= o = Y] L g To T L] o) o TSSOSO SRRSO .. 30
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
Prepared by ComRes

Page 1 ComREs




Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q2_10. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? Level floors throughout all rooms (€.9. N0 SLEPS) ...cverveevveeerieririeeiee e 31
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q2_11. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently to live there? A kitchen large enough to move around in a wheelchair ................ccccccooviiiiinnnns 32
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than a standard home if you have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently. Please rate on a scale from

10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult's and 5 for "neither". If you have never looked for an accessible home, please select "I have not looked for accessible homes"s. RO TP TP PP TSP T PR P PSP UTTP PP 33
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than a standard home if you have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently. Please rate on a scale from

10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult's and 5 for "neither". If you have never looked for an accessible home, please select "I have not looked for accessible homes"s. RO PO TO TS U RSP TR T PP P RS UTTRTPOP 35
Base: All respondents

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than a standard home if you have difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently. Please rate on a scale from

10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult's and 5 for "neither". If you have never looked for an accessible home, please select "I have not looked for accessible homes"s. RO OO PO TS O USSP PP URRT PO 37
Base: Those who have looked for accessible homes

Q4. Which of the following, if any, have been negative consequences of your difficulty in fINAING ACCESSIDIE NOMES? .......c.iiiiiiiiii ettt et ea e e st e b e bt e 4t e s e e ae e st eh e eh s es s et e b e e b e ea s oAbt 444 £ 4 a8 e ea e e st b e e h 4 e84 e s et e eh e e s s e st et 484 eh e e A e e bt b e e84 o8t et e st eh e e b8 oot e b4 b e eh b e as e b e b e e b e e st e b e bt nae e s e et ete s 39

Base: All who found it difficult to find an accessible home

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_SUM. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 1/1

Using the stairs safely

Taking a bath or a shower without needing
help

Preparing a meal

Getting into your building and / or home
easily

Using the bathroom without needing help

Getting in and out the front door

Sleeping in your bedroom (rather than the
lounge / kitchen)

Switching the light on / off whenever you
want

NETS
Very Difficult
Total Very difficult 9 8 7 6 Neither 4 3 2 1 Very easy Don't know Not applicable (9-10) Difficult (6-10) Easy (0-4) Mean
430 48 29 45 46 51 46 26 25 21 17 26 1 49 7 219 115 5.8
100% 11% 7% 11% 11% 12% 11% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% * 11% 18% 51% 27%
430 48 28 44 36 51 54 21 24 38 22 63 1 2 75 206 167 5.0
100% 11% 6% 10% 8% 12% 12% 5% 5% 9% 5% 15% * * 18% 48% 39%
430 47 16 34 33 44 58 17 30 34 35 77 2 4 62 172 194 45
100% 11% 4% 8% 8% 10% 14% 4% 7% 8% 8% 18% * 1% 15% 40% 45%
430 16 8 22 28 52 50 23 31 30 45 118 1 5 24 126 247 34
100% 4% 2% 5% 7% 12% 12% 5% 7% 7% 10% 28% * 1% 6% 29% 57%
430 22 16 27 31 27 66 19 27 35 51 105 - 4 38 123 237 3.7
100% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 15% 4% 6% 8% 12% 24% - 1% 9% 29% 55%
430 18 11 19 30 34 72 27 30 21 50 113 - 4 29 112 242 35
100% 4% 3% 4% 7% 8% 17% 6% 7% 5% 12% 26% - 1% 7% 26% 56%
430 19 6 18 19 35 77 10 27 39 42 127 - 11 25 98 244 33
100% 5% 1% 4% 4% 8% 18% 2% 6% 9% 10% 30% - 2% 6% 23% 57%
430 8 6 11 15 17 58 12 19 39 43 192 1 10 14 57 305 2.2
100% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 13% 3% 4% 9% 10% 45% * 2% 3% 13% 71%

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?

Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Table 2/1

Net: Difficult
Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment
GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Using the stairs safely 219 97 122 3 4 23 62 127 7 12 26 21 22 20 20 25 28 19 8 18
51% 43% 60% 44% 71% 65% 56% 47% 55% 56% 47% 53% 49% 46% 44% 66% 61% 49% 46% 45%
a g
Taking a bath or a shower without needing help 206 86 120 2 2 23 61 118 4 12 30 17 21 15 18 18 25 18 9 24
48% 38% 60% 31% 43% 67% 54% 44% 36% 52% 54% 43% 47% 33% 41% 49% 54% 49% 51% 57%
E g m
Preparing a meal 172 69 103 3 4 20 53 91 8 6 22 16 19 17 14 19 16 14 9 21
40% 30% 51% 50% 81% 57% 48% 34% 63% 26% 39% 40% 43% 39% 31% 50% 34% 38% 50% 52%
a g g n
Getting into your building and / or home easily 126 61 66 2 3 19 33 69 5 9 18 11 9 11 7 14 17 10 5 15
29% 27% 33% 25% 62% 55% 30% 25% 41% 40% 31% 29% 19% 25% 16% 38% 36% 27% 30% 38%
fg n n
Using the bathroom without needing help 123 50 73 1 2 17 38 65 3 11 15 8 12 9 10 10 14 12 7 13
29% 22% 36% 12% 43% 49% 34% 24% 25% 51% 28% 21% 28% 20% 23% 27% 31% 33% 41% 31%
a g
Getting in and out the front door 112 52 60 2 2 17 40 52 4 8 9 15 11 8 7 11 15 9 5 15
26% 23% 30% 25% 44% 48% 36% 19% 33% 35% 16% 38% 25% 18% 17% 29% 31% 23% 28% 37%
g g in
Sleeping in your bedroom (rather than the 98 40 58 1 2 17 27 51 3 5 12 7 11 5 11 8 12 11 6 10
lounge / kitchen) 23% 17% 29% 13% 43% 48% 25% 19% 26% 24% 21% 19% 25% 12% 24% 20% 26% 29% 34% 24%
a fg m
Switching the light on / off whenever you want 57 24 32 * 3 11 18 24 4 2 6 10 7 4 5 5 5 4 2 6
13% 11% 16% 6% 62% 32% 16% 9% 30% 7% 10% 26% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15%
fg
None of these elements are difficult 140 96 45 3 - 5 32 101 3 6 16 16 14 15 17 8 16 12 4 15
33% 42% 22% 37% - 14% 28% 37% 22% 28% 28% 42% 32% 34% 39% 22% 33% 32% 25% 37%
b e

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h -ijk,|,m,n,0,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q1_1. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Switching the light on / off whenever you want

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 3/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Very difficult (10) 8 - 8 * - 1 5 1 * - 2 - - - 2 - 3 - 1 1
2% - 4% 6% - 4% 5% * 4% - 3% - - - 4% - 6% - 3% 3%
a [¢]
9 9) 6 4 2 - - 1 2 3 - - 2 - 1 - - - 3 - 1 -
1% 2% 1% - - 3% 2% 1% - - 3% - 2% - - - 5% - 3% -
8 (8) 11 4 6 - 1 3 3 3 1 - 1 4 2 * - 1 - 2 - 1
2% 2% 3% - 26% 10% 3% 1% 11% - 2% 9% 5% 1% - 3% - 4% - 2%
9
7 (7) 15 7 8 - 1 2 - 12 1 2 * 3 3 2 3 * - 1 - -
3% 3% 4% - 27% 5% - 4% 11% 7% 1% 8% 7% 5% % 1% - 1% - -
f f
6 (6) 17 9 8 - * 4 7 5 * - 1 3 - 2 - 4 - 2 1 4
4% 4% 4% - 10% 12% 6% 2% 4% - 1% 9% - 4% - 10% - 6% 6% 10%
g g In
Neither (5) 58 27 31 * - 4 20 33 * 4 10 1 4 9 2 * 9 6 3 10
13% 12% 15% % - 12% 18% 12% 4% 16% 18% 3% 9% 20% 5% 1% 19% 15% 18% 23%
n n
4 4) 12 5 7 * * 1 2 8 1 - - * 2 3 2 - 3 * * 1
3% 2% 3% 6% 9% 3% 2% 3% 7% - - 1% 4% 6% 4% - 7% 1% 3% 1%
3 ) 19 7 12 * - 3 4 12 * 2 3 - 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 2
4% 3% 6% 6% - 9% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% - 5% 3% 1% 6% 7% 4% 8% 4%
2 2) 39 19 20 1 - 3 12 23 1 5 1 * 3 2 8 8 3 2 1 6
9% 8% 10% 20% - 8% 11% 8% 12% 21% 2% 1% 6% 4% 17% 22% 5% 5% 8% 16%
i i
1 1) 43 30 13 1 - 1 7 34 1 5 5 5 6 2 3 1 7 5 1 3
10% 13% 7% 11% - 4% % 12% % 21% 9% 12% 14% 4% 7% 4% 15% 13% 7% 6%
b
Very easy (0) 192 115 78 3 1 11 46 131 4 6 31 22 20 19 24 17 16 16 7 13
45% 50% 39% 43% 19% 32% 42% 48% 33% 27% 56% 56% 44% 44% 54% 46% 35% 43% 43% 32%
b e s s
Don't know 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
* - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 3%

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h -ijk|m,n,0,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_1. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Switching the light on / off whenever you want

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 3/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Not applicable 10 3 7 - * - 2 8 * - - - 1 4 - 2 - - -
2% 1% 3% - 10% - 1% 3% 4% - - - 2% 8% - 6% - - -
n
NETS
Net: Very Difficult (9-10) 14 4 10 * - 2 8 4 * - 4 - 1 - 2 - 5 1 1
3% 2% 5% 6% - 6% 7% 1% 4% - 6% - 2% - 4% - 12% 7% 3%
[¢] q
Net: Difficult (6-10) 57 24 32 * 3 11 18 24 4 2 6 10 7 4 5 5 5 2 6
13% 11% 16% 6% 62% 32% 16% 9% 30% 7% 10% 26% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15%
fg
Net: Easy (0-4) 305 175 131 6 1 19 72 207 7 17 40 28 33 27 38 29 33 12 24
1% 76% 65% 87% 28% 55% 64% 76% 62% 7% 2% 71% 74% 62% 84% 78% 70% 69% 59%
b ef ms
Mean score 22 1.8 27 1.9 5.4 3.6 2.7 1.8 3.3 2.2 2.0 2.2 22 23 1.8 1.8 2.8 25 2.8
a 9 [¢]
Standard deviation 2.77 2.51 2.98 2.79 3.40 3.23 3.06 2.45 3.40 2.19 2.94 3.11 2.85 2.60 2.71 2.33 3.12 2.93 2.69
Standard error .14 .18 .22 .70 1.08 .50 .29 17 .67 .57 44 .58 43 .49 .40 .46 .57 .52 43
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o0,p,q.rs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_2. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Sleeping in your bedroom (rather than the lounge / kitchen)

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 4/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Very difficult (10) 19 5 14 * * 4 9 6 1 - 2 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 1 1
5% 2% 7% 7% 9% 13% 8% 2% 8% - 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 9% 3%

a 9 [¢]

9 9) 6 4 2 * - - 1 5 * - 4 - 1 - - - - - - 1
1% 2% 1% 6% - - 1% 2% 4% - 7% - 3% - - - - - - 2%

8 (8) 18 4 15 - * 2 5 12 * - * 1 2 - 4 - 4 3 1 3
4% 2% 7% - 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 1% 3% 6% - 9% - 8% 7% 7% 7%

a

7 (@) 19 9 11 - 1 3 4 11 1 4 * 2 2 * 1 3 2 4 - 1
4% 4% 5% - 26% 7% 4% 4% 11% 16% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 9% 4% 10% - 3%

6 (6) 35 18 17 - - 8 9 18 - 2 5 2 5 2 4 2 3 4 3 4
8% 8% 8% - - 23% 8% 7% - 7% 10% 5% 11% 5% 8% 5% 5% 10% 18% 10%

fg

Neither (5) 77 43 34 1 1 3 20 52 2 3 11 6 10 14 6 6 3 6 5 9

18% 19% 17% 18% 19% 7% 18% 19% 19% 12% 19% 16% 21% 31% 13% 16% 6% 15% 29% 22%
np p

4 4) 10 5 5 - 1 2 * 7 1 2 1 - - 3 1 2 - 1 - -

2% 2% 2% - 18% 5% * 2% 8% 7% 2% - - 6% 2% 6% - 3% - -

3 3) 27 17 10 1 - 2 5 20 1 - 7 * 2 3 4 * 5 1 1 4
6% 7% 5% 13% - 4% 5% 7% 8% - 12% 1% 6% 6% 8% 1% 10% 4% % 10%

2 2) 39 22 16 1 * 5 10 22 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 7 3 4 1 6
9% 10% 8% 19% 10% 15% 9% 8% 15% 14% 4% 9% 7% 9% 4% 19% 6% 11% 6% 14%

1 1) 42 29 13 * - 1 9 32 * 5 2 2 6 3 4 4 10 2 * 5
10% 13% 6% 6% - 3% 8% 12% 4% 21% 3% 5% 13% 6% 8% 10% 22% 5% 3% 11%

b jqr

Very easy (0) 127 68 59 2 * 6 39 78 3 5 21 17 11 13 16 8 14 11 3 7

30% 30% 29% 31% 10% 18% 35% 29% 22% 22% 38% 45% 25% 29% 36% 22% 31% 29% 18% 17%
e s s

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Not applicable 11 4 6 - - - 1 9 - - - 2 1 - 2 2 - 2 1 1
2% 2% 3% - - - 1% 3% - - - 5% 2% - 5% 5% - 5% 4% 3%

Columns Tested: ab - c,d,ef,g,h-ijklmn,o,p,aq.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Q1_2. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Sleeping in your bedroom (rather than the lounge / kitchen)

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

NETS

Net: Very Difficult (9-10)

Net: Difficult (6-10)

Net: Easy (0-4)

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 4/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
a b *C *d e f g *h * j *Kk | m n *0 p q r s
387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
25 10 16 1 * 4 9 10 1 - 6 2 2 3 2 2 4 1 1 2
6% 4% 8% 13% 9% 13% 8% 4% 11% - 10% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 9% 5%
9
98 40 58 1 2 17 27 51 3 5 12 7 11 5 11 8 12 11 6 10
23% 17% 29% 13% 43% 48% 25% 19% 26% 24% 21% 19% 25% 12% 24% 20% 26% 29% 34% 24%
a fg m
244 141 103 5 2 16 63 159 7 14 33 23 23 25 26 22 32 19 6 21
57% 62% 51% 69% 38% 45% 57% 58% 56% 65% 59% 60% 51% 56% 58% 58% 68% 51% 34% 51%
b r r r
33 29 37 3.0 52 4.6 3.2 3.1 3.9 2.9 3.2 2.7 34 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.0 35 45 3.6
a fg
3.05 2.78 3.29 3.34 3.04 3.29 3.29 2.86 3.28 2.67 3.13 3.26 3.01 2.83 3.22 2.97 3.36 3.07 3.05 2.84
.16 .20 .24 .83 .92 .51 .31 .20 .63 .69 A7 .62 .46 .52 .48 .57 .61 .45 .55 .45

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h-ijklmnopaqrs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 6

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_3. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Taking a bath or a shower without needing help

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 5/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Very difficult (10) 48 14 34 2 - 5 20 22 2 5 3 7 5 2 3 3 7 3 2 8
11% 6% 17% 24% - 14% 18% 8% 14% 21% 6% 18% 12% 5% 6% 7% 16% 8% 9% 19%
a [¢]
9 9) 28 13 15 - - 6 7 14 - 3 7 2 4 1 - 1 5 3 1 1
6% 6% 7% - - 17% 6% 5% - 12% 13% 6% 8% 3% - 3% 10% 7% 6% 2%
fg n n n
8 (8) 44 19 25 - 2 6 11 25 2 - 6 * 3 6 8 5 4 4 1 7
10% 8% 12% - 43% 18% 10% 9% 18% - 10% 1% 6% 13% 19% 14% 9% 10% 8% 17%
7 (@) 36 17 19 * - 2 11 22 * 1 3 4 4 2 1 7 3 4 2 5
8% 7% 9% 6% - 5% 10% 8% 4% 5% 5% 10% 10% 4% 3% 19% 6% 11% 12% 12%
6 (6) 51 23 28 - - 5 11 36 - 3 11 3 5 4 6 2 6 5 3 3
12% 10% 14% - - 13% 10% 13% - 14% 20% 8% 11% 8% 13% 6% 13% 13% 16% 7%
Neither (5) 54 27 26 1 1 1 15 35 2 4 6 5 5 7 3 3 7 4 5 4
12% 12% 13% 13% 19% 3% 14% 13% 16% 20% 10% 13% 11% 16% 7% 9% 14% 11% 27% 10%
n
4 (4) 21 16 5 * * 3 2 15 1 - 3 - 2 7 3 - 3 - 1 1
5% 7% 3% 6% 9% 8% 2% 5% 8% - 6% - 5% 16% 7% - 6% - 6% 4%
q
3 3) 24 10 13 * * 2 6 15 1 3 2 * 4 3 3 4 - 1 - 3
5% 4% % 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 8% 14% 4% 1% 8% 8% 6% 11% - 2% - 7%
2 2) 38 32 6 * - 1 6 30 * - * 5 4 6 4 5 2 6 1 5
9% 14% 3% 6% - 2% 5% 11% 4% - 1% 13% 9% 15% 9% 14% 4% 16% 4% 11%
b i i i
1 1) 22 14 9 * - 2 4 16 * 2 2 2 2 - 3 - 6 3 1 1
5% 6% 4% 6% - 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% - 7% - 14% 9% 6% 2%
m
Very easy (0) 63 42 21 2 1 3 17 39 3 2 12 10 5 5 10 6 4 4 1 4
15% 18% 10% 31% 19% 9% 15% 14% 26% 7% 21% 25% 12% 12% 22% 17% 9% 10% 6% 9%
b
Don't know 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
* * - - - - - * - - - - - - 2% - - - - -

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h -ijk|m,n,0,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q1_3. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Taking a bath or a shower without needing help

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Not applicable

NETS

Net: Very Difficult (9-10)

Net: Difficult (6-10)

Net: Easy (0-4)

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 5/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
a b *C *d e f g *h * j *Kk | m n *0 p q r s
387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

2 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -

* * * - - - - 1% - - - - 2% - - - - 2% - -
75 27 49 2 - 11 27 36 2 7 11 9 9 3 3 4 12 6 3 9
18% 12% 24% 24% - 31% 24% 13% 14% 33% 19% 24% 20% 8% 6% 10% 26% 15% 15% 21%

a g g n n

206 86 120 2 2 23 61 118 4 12 30 17 21 15 18 18 25 18 9 24
48% 38% 60% 31% 43% 67% 54% 44% 36% 52% 54% 43% 47% 33% 41% 49% 54% 49% 51% 57%

a g m

167 113 54 4 2 11 36 115 6 6 20 17 18 22 23 15 15 14 4 13
39% 49% 27% 56% 38% 30% 32% 42% 48% 28% 36% 44% 39% 50% 50% 42% 32% 37% 22% 33%

b r r

5.0 4.3 5.9 4.2 5.1 6.2 5.5 4.7 4.5 5.9 5.0 4.6 5.1 4.6 4.2 4.9 55 5.0 5.6 5.8

a g g n

3.29 3.20 3.18 4.24 3.36 3.26 3.44 3.16 3.75 3.28 3.35 3.81 3.28 2.81 3.32 3.24 3.37 3.27 2.73 3.28

17 .23 .23 1.06 1.01 .50 .32 .22 .72 .85 .50 71 .50 .51 .49 .61 .62 .48 .48 .52

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efgh-ijklmnopaq.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 8

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_4. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Getting into your building and / or home easily

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 6/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Very difficult (10) 16 3 14 - * 2 11 3 * - 2 4 - - 2 - 6 - 1 2
4% 1% 7% - 9% 7% 10% 1% 4% - 3% 11% - - 4% - 13% - 3% 5%
a g g Imq
9 9) 8 4 4 1 - 1 2 4 1 2 2 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
2% 2% 2% 11% - 1% 2% 2% 7% 7% 4% 3% - - - - - 4% - 3%
8 (8) 22 8 14 - * 2 5 15 * 2 2 - 5 2 - 3 4 2 1 2
5% 3% 7% - 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% - 12% 5% - 8% 8% 4% 4% 5%
n n
7 (7) 28 13 16 1 1 5 5 16 2 4 3 2 2 4 - 6 1 3 1 2
7% 6% 8% 14% 26% 15% 5% 6% 19% 19% 5% 4% 4% 9% - 18% 2% 9% 8% 5%
fg n n
6 (6) 52 33 18 - 1 10 10 31 1 2 9 4 2 5 5 5 6 4 3 8
12% 15% 9% - 19% 28% 9% 11% 8% 7% 16% 11% 4% 11% 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% 20%
fg |
Neither (5) 50 27 24 - * 3 17 29 * 4 7 3 9 4 2 5 4 3 4 5
12% 12% 12% - 10% 10% 16% 11% 4% 16% 13% 6% 21% 10% 5% 13% 9% 8% 21% 13%
n n
4 4) 23 8 16 1 - 4 8 10 1 - 3 2 1 3 1 3 4 2 1 3
5% 3% 8% 13% - 12% 7% 4% 8% - 5% 5% 3% 7% 1% 8% 9% 7% 5% 7%
9
3 3) 31 21 9 - * 2 8 20 * - 1 3 4 7 6 - 2 2 1 4
% 9% 5% - 9% 4% 8% 7% 4% - 2% 8% 9% 17% 14% - 4% 4% 8% 10%
i i
2 2) 30 12 18 * - 2 7 21 * 2 - * 8 6 3 - 2 5 1 4
7% 5% 9% 6% - 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% - 1% 17% 15% 7% - 3% 12% 6% 9%
i i j i
1 (1) 45 29 16 * - * 9 35 * 5 3 2 6 5 7 4 6 4 1 3
10% 13% 8% 6% - 1% 8% 13% 4% 21% 6% 5% 12% 10% 16% 10% 13% 11% 4% 7%
e
Very easy 0) 118 70 48 3 1 4 27 83 4 4 24 18 7 7 18 10 12 9 5 7
28% 31% 24% 50% 19% 13% 24% 30% 37% 16% 43% 45% 16% 16% 39% 27% 26% 23% 26% 17%
e Imgs Ims
Columns Tested: a,b - ¢,d,e,f,g,h -ijk,|,m,n,0,p,q,rs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes

bage 9

ComREs




Q1_4. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Getting into your building and / or home easily

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Don't know

Not applicable

NETS

Net: Very Difficult (9-10)

Net: Difficult (6-10)

Net: Easy (0-4)

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Table 6/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

* * - - - - - * - - - - - - 2% - - - - -

5 1 4 - - - 2 4 - - - - 1 - - 2 - 3 - -

1% * 2% - - - 1% 1% - - - - 2% - - 4% - 7% - -

24 7 17 1 * 3 13 7 1 2 4 6 - - 2 - 6 1 1 3
6% 3% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 3% 10% 7% 7% 14% - - 4% - 13% 4% 3% 8%

a g Im

126 61 66 2 3 19 33 69 5 9 18 11 9 11 7 14 17 10 5 15
29% 27% 33% 25% 62% 55% 30% 25% 41% 40% 31% 29% 19% 25% 16% 38% 36% 27% 30% 38%

fg n n

247 139 108 5 1 12 59 169 7 10 31 25 26 28 34 17 26 22 8 20
57% 61% 53% 75% 28% 35% 53% 62% 55% 43% 56% 65% 58% 64% 76% 45% 55% 57% 49% 50%

e jars

34 3.1 3.9 27 53 51 3.9 3.0 3.8 4.1 3.2 3.1 34 34 22 3.8 4.0 33 3.7 4.2

a fg g n n n n

3.06 2.86 3.23 3.61 3.38 2.73 3.28 2.90 3.61 3.19 3.29 3.60 2.64 2.48 2.69 3.05 3.53 2.93 2.92 2.92

.16 .20 .24 .90 1.02 42 .31 .20 .69 .82 .50 .67 .40 .45 .40 .59 .65 .44 .52 .46

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h-ijklmnopaq.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 10

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_5. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Preparing a meal

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 7/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Very difficult (10) 47 12 34 1 * 5 19 21 2 2 6 4 8 4 3 6 6 2 2 5
11% 5% 17% 18% 10% 14% 17% 8% 15% 7% 11% 10% 17% 8% 6% 15% 13% 6% 12% 12%

a [¢]

9 9) 16 6 10 - * 1 5 9 * - 2 3 1 - - * 3 3 1 2
4% 3% 5% - 10% 2% 5% 3% 4% - 3% 6% 3% - - 1% 7% 8% 7% 5%

8 (8) 34 18 16 * 1 3 11 19 1 1 4 2 2 5 5 5 - 2 1 7
8% 8% 8% 7% 17% 10% 10% 7% 11% 5% 8% 4% 4% 11% 11% 13% - 6% 5% 17%

p

7 (@) 33 12 21 * 2 4 5 21 2 2 3 4 5 1 2 2 4 4 1 5
8% 5% 10% 6% 35% 12% 5% 8% 18% 7% 5% 10% 12% 2% 4% 6% 8% 11% % 13%

6 (6) 44 21 23 1 * 7 14 21 2 2 7 4 3 7 4 5 3 3 3 2
10% 9% 11% 19% 10% 19% 12% 8% 15% 7% 13% 9% 7% 17% 9% 15% 6% 8% 18% 5%

9

Neither (5) 58 30 28 1 - 4 12 41 1 5 8 6 6 6 5 - 10 3 2 7
14% 13% 14% 13% - 11% 11% 15% 7% 24% 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% - 22% 8% 14% 18%

4 (4) 17 11 6 - - 2 7 8 - - 2 - 1 5 3 5 2 - * -

4% 5% 3% - - 5% 6% 3% - - 3% - 1% 12% 6% 12% 3% - 3% -

gs

3 3) 30 19 11 - * 3 10 17 * 1 5 2 2 3 3 2 5 3 2 3
7% 8% 6% - 10% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 10% 7% 13% 7%

2 2) 34 21 14 * - 1 10 23 * 2 3 1 3 4 2 4 1 7 2 4
8% 9% % % - 4% 9% 8% 4% 7% 6% 3% 7% 10% 5% 11% 3% 19% 11% 9%

np

1 1) 35 23 12 * * 1 3 30 1 7 5 2 3 * 4 - 9 2 1 2

8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 4% 3% 11% 7% 30% 9% 5% 6% 1% 9% - 20% 4% 4% 6%
f mar

Very easy (0) 7 52 25 2 - 4 16 56 2 2 12 11 10 8 12 8 4 7 1 3

18% 23% 13% 24% - 10% 15% 21% 14% 7% 21% 28% 21% 19% 28% 21% 8% 18% 6% 8%
b prs
Don't know 2 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - -
* 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 4% - - - - - - - -

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h -ijk|m,n,0,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

Page 11

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_5. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Preparing a meal

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 7/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Not applicable 4 2 2 - - - - 4 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - -
1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% - - - - 2% - 2% - - 5% - -
NETS
Net: Very Difficult (9-10) 62 18 44 1 1 6 24 31 2 2 8 7 9 4 3 6 9 5 3 7
15% 8% 22% 18% 19% 16% 21% 11% 19% 7% 14% 17% 20% 8% 6% 16% 20% 14% 19% 17%
a [*]
Net: Difficult (6-10) 172 69 103 3 4 20 53 91 8 6 22 16 19 17 14 19 16 14 9 21
40% 30% 51% 50% 81% 57% 48% 34% 63% 26% 39% 40% 43% 39% 31% 50% 34% 38% 50% 52%
a g g n
Net: Easy (0-4) 194 125 69 3 1 11 46 133 4 11 27 16 18 21 25 18 21 18 6 12
45% 55% 34% 37% 19% 31% 42% 49% 30% 51% 47% 41% 41% 48% 56% 50% 44% 49% 37% 30%
b e s
Mean score 4.5 3.8 5.4 4.8 6.6 5.5 5.2 4.1 5.5 3.8 4.3 4.4 4.8 4.4 3.6 4.9 4.6 4.2 53 5.6
a g g n n
Standard deviation 3.35 3.16 3.36 3.94 2.79 3.05 3.40 3.29 3.49 3.00 3.40 3.66 3.67 3.08 3.28 3.52 3.29 3.37 3.02 3.12
Standard error 17 .22 .25 .98 .84 A7 .32 .23 .67 77 .51 .69 .56 .56 .48 .67 .60 .50 .53 .49

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efgh-ijklmnopaq.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 12

Prepared by ComRes
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Q1_6. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Using the stairs safely

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very difficult (10)
9 9
8 ®)
7 )}
6 (6)
Neither (5)
4 4
3 (©))
2 @)
1 (1)
Very easy 0)
Don't know

Not applicable

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h -ijk|m,n,0,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 13

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 8/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
48 12 36 1 2 4 22 19 3 3 7 5 2 4 2 6 10 3 2 5
11% 5% 18% 18% 36% 10% 20% 7% 26% 12% 13% 13% 5% 9% 4% 17% 20% 7% 9% 12%
a g In
29 15 14 - - 3 7 19 - 4 3 1 3 2 5 - 3 1 3 4
7% 7% 7% - - 7% 7% 7% - 18% 5% 3% 8% 4% 11% - 7% 2% 15% 10%
q
45 22 24 * * 6 12 27 1 3 4 3 3 4 5 5 7 5 1 5
11% 9% 12% 7% 8% 16% 11% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 6% 8% 12% 13% 15% 13% 8% 13%
46 19 27 * * 7 7 31 1 2 6 7 9 5 2 4 2 5 * 3
11% 8% 13% 6% 9% 19% 7% 11% 7% 7% 11% 18% 21% 11% 5% 11% 5% 14% 3% 6%
f nr
51 29 22 1 1 5 13 31 2 2 6 4 4 6 6 9 6 5 2 1
12% 13% 11% 12% 18% 13% 12% 12% 15% 7% 10% 11% 10% 14% 13% 25% 13% 13% 11% 4%
46 26 19 * * 3 12 30 1 3 7 2 3 9 3 2 3 5 3 7
11% 12% 10% 6% 10% 7% 11% 11% 8% 14% 12% 5% 7% 20% 6% 5% 6% 12% 15% 17%
26 18 9 1 - 3 10 13 1 - 6 3 2 3 2 1 6 1 1 1
6% 8% 4% 13% - 9% 9% 5% 7% - 11% 9% 4% % 4% 3% 12% 2% 6% 3%
25 16 9 * * 2 5 17 1 2 3 6 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 2
6% 7% 4% 6% 10% 5% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 14% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5%
21 18 4 * * 2 3 16 1 2 3 2 4 2 4 * 1 2 1 1
5% 8% 2% 6% 10% 5% 2% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4%
b
17 14 3 * - 1 4 11 * 2 2 * 2 2 1 1 4 2 1 2
4% 6% 2% 6% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6%
b
26 14 11 1 - 1 4 19 1 - 6 3 2 - 6 4 - 2 1 1
6% 6% 6% 19% - 3% 3% 7% 11% - 10% 9% 5% - 14% 10% - 6% 3% 2%
mps
1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
* 1% - - - - 1% - - - 2% - - - - - - - - -
49 25 25 - - 1 9 38 - 2 3 2 9 7 7 2 4 5 3 7
11% 11% 12% - - 4% 8% 14% - 7% 5% 4% 16% 15% 5% 8% 13% 16%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Q1_6. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Using the stairs safely

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 8/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
NETS
Net: Very Difficult (9-10) 77 27 50 1 2 6 30 38 3 7 10 6 6 6 7 6 13 4 4 9
18% 12% 25% 18% 36% 17% 27% 14% 26% 30% 18% 16% 13% 14% 15% 17% 27% 10% 24% 22%
a [*] q
Net: Difficult (6-10) 219 97 122 3 4 23 62 127 7 12 26 21 22 20 20 25 28 19 8 18
51% 43% 60% 44% 71% 65% 56% 47% 55% 56% 47% 53% 49% 46% 44% 66% 61% 49% 46% 45%
a 9
Net: Easy (0-4) 115 79 36 3 1 8 26 76 4 5 19 14 11 7 16 9 12 10 4 8
27% 35% 18% 50% 19% 24% 23% 28% 37% 23% 34% 37% 24% 17% 35% 24% 26% 26% 23% 19%
b
Mean score 5.8 5.1 6.5 4.8 6.9 6.3 6.4 5.5 5.7 6.3 54 5.5 5.6 6.0 5.0 59 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.2
a [¢]
Standard deviation 2.95 2.87 2.87 3.78 3.13 2.56 2.93 2.95 3.55 2.97 3.12 3.01 2.86 2.37 3.31 3.09 2.87 2.87 2.96 2.94
Standard error .16 .22 .22 .94 .95 .40 .29 .22 .68 .79 .49 .57 .48 .46 .52 .59 .54 .44 .57 .50

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h-ijklmnopaqrs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_7. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Using the bathroom without needing help

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 9/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Very difficult (10) 22 6 16 - - 3 11 8 - 4 1 4 1 2 2 - 6 1 - 1
5% 3% 8% - - 9% 10% 3% - 19% 2% 10% 2% 5% 4% - 13% 2% - 2%
a g r
9 9) 16 9 7 - - 2 6 8 - 2 - 2 3 - 1 1 1 2 1 2
4% 4% 3% - - 6% 5% 3% - 9% - 6% 6% - 2% 3% 2% 6% 7% 6%
8 (8) 27 8 19 - 2 2 6 17 2 - 5 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 1 3
6% 4% 9% - 43% 5% 5% 6% 18% - 8% 5% 10% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%
a
7 (@) 31 15 16 - - 7 5 19 - 2 6 - 4 3 1 4 3 5 2 2
7% 7% 8% - - 20% 5% 7% - 7% 11% - 9% 7% 3% 10% 7% 13% 9% 4%
fg
6 (6) 27 11 15 1 - 4 10 12 1 4 3 - - 2 4 3 - 2 3 5
6% 5% 8% 12% - 10% 9% 4% 7% 16% 6% - - 4% 10% 9% - 5% 18% 13%
| Ip Ip
Neither (5) 66 32 34 * 1 4 22 39 1 1 6 6 8 11 7 2 6 4 3 10
15% 14% 17% % 19% 10% 19% 14% 12% 6% 11% 16% 17% 26% 15% 6% 13% 11% 20% 25%
4 4) 19 11 8 1 * 2 3 12 2 - 4 - 2 2 2 5 2 1 1 1
4% 5% 4% 20% 10% 6% 3% 4% 15% - 6% - 5% 5% 4% 13% 5% 2% 4% 3%
3 3) 27 12 15 - - 1 5 20 - - 2 3 2 4 6 5 1 2 1 2
6% 5% % - - 4% 5% 7% - - 3% 8% 4% 9% 13% 12% 3% 4% 3% 6%
2 2) 35 23 12 - - 4 7 24 - 3 2 3 4 6 2 3 5 5 - 2
8% 10% 6% - - 13% 6% 9% - 14% 3% 9% 9% 15% 3% 8% 11% 12% - 5%
r r
1 1) 51 37 14 1 - 1 9 40 1 5 5 4 7 6 6 2 9 5 2 1
12% 16% % 12% - 3% 8% 15% 7% 21% 9% 10% 16% 14% 14% 5% 18% 14% 9% 2%
b e s s s
Very easy (0) 105 61 44 3 1 5 27 68 4 2 22 14 9 5 13 8 9 8 4 11
24% 27% 22% 50% 19% 15% 24% 25% 37% 7% 40% 37% 20% 11% 28% 22% 20% 21% 23% 28%
Im
Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Columns Tested: a,b - ¢c,d,e,f,g,h -ijk|m,n,0,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_7. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Using the bathroom without needing help

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 9/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Not applicable 4 3 1 - * - - 4 * - - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - -

1% 1% 1% - 10% - - 1% 4% - - - 2% - - 6% - 2% - -

NETS

Net: Very Difficult (9-10) 38 15 23 - - 5 16 17 - 6 1 6 4 2 3 1 7 3 1 3

9% 7% 11% - - 14% 14% 6% - 27% 2% 16% 9% 5% 6% 3% 15% 8% 7% 8%
g ]

Net: Difficult (6-10) 123 50 73 1 2 17 38 65 3 11 15 8 12 9 10 10 14 12 7 13

29% 22% 36% 12% 43% 49% 34% 24% 25% 51% 28% 21% 28% 20% 23% 27% 31% 33% 41% 31%
a 9

Net: Easy (0-4) 237 144 93 6 1 14 52 164 7 10 35 25 24 24 28 22 26 20 7 18

55% 63% 46% 81% 28% 41% 47% 60% 59% 43% 62% 63% 53% 54% 62% 60% 56% 54% 39% 44%
b ef r
Mean score 3.7 3.1 43 2.0 53 4.9 4.2 33 3.3 5.0 3.1 3.2 3.8 3.7 3.2 3.6 4.0 37 4.2 3.9
a 9 [¢]
Standard deviation 3.20 3.00 3.30 2.51 3.50 3.22 3.40 3.05 3.25 3.69 3.20 3.60 3.21 2.70 3.01 2.81 3.58 3.22 3.10 3.07
Standard error .16 .21 .24 .63 1.11 .50 .32 .21 .64 .95 .48 .67 .49 .49 44 .55 .65 47 .55 .49

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efgh-ijklmnopaq.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q1_8. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Getting in and out the front door

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 10/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Very difficult (10) 18 5 13 - * 2 8 8 * 3 * 4 1 - 2 2 4 - 1 1
4% 2% 6% - 9% 7% 7% 3% 4% 12% 1% 11% 2% - 4% 6% 9% - 3% 3%
a q
9 9) 11 7 3 * - 1 6 4 * - 2 3 - - - 3 2 - - 2
3% 3% 2% 6% - 3% 5% 1% 4% - 4% 6% - - - 8% 3% - - 4%
[¢]
8 (8) 19 3 16 * * 1 7 11 1 - 2 - 4 4 - - 2 3 * 4
4% 1% 8% 5% 9% 1% 7% 4% 7% - 3% - 8% 8% - - 5% 8% 3% 11%
a n n n n
7 (7) 30 17 13 * 1 8 8 12 1 4 4 5 3 3 1 2 3 1 - 3
% 7% % 6% 17% 24% 8% 4% 11% 19% 7% 13% 7% % 2% 5% 7% 4% - 8%
fg
6 (6) 34 19 14 * * 4 10 18 1 1 1 3 3 1 5 4 3 4 4 5
8% 9% % % 10% 13% 9% 7% 8% 5% 1% 8% 8% 3% 10% 10% 6% 11% 22% 12%
jm
Neither (5) 72 30 42 - - 5 16 51 - 3 13 1 8 9 6 5 6 8 5 8
17% 13% 21% - - 16% 14% 19% - 14% 23% 3% 18% 21% 13% 12% 12% 22% 26% 21%
a
4 4) 27 12 15 * 1 4 8 13 1 - 2 1 3 8 3 3 5 * 1 1
6% 5% 7% % 19% 12% 7% 5% 12% - 3% 3% 7% 18% 7% 7% 11% 1% % 2%
ias
3 3) 30 18 12 * * 2 5 22 1 - 1 2 3 6 6 3 4 2 * 2
7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% - 2% 4% % 15% 14% 9% 9% 6% 3% 4%
i i
2 2) 21 13 8 * - 1 4 16 * 2 1 * 4 1 5 - 2 2 1 4
5% 6% 4% 6% - 2% 4% 6% 4% 7% 1% 1% 10% 3% 11% - 3% 4% 4% 11%
1 (1) 50 39 12 - - 1 11 39 - 8 5 3 5 2 4 6 10 2 2 3
12% 17% 6% - - 4% 10% 14% - 35% 9% 9% 10% 3% 8% 17% 22% 6% 10% 8%
b mq
Very easy 0) 113 64 49 4 1 5 26 76 5 2 25 16 9 10 13 8 6 13 4 7
26% 28% 24% 56% 28% 14% 23% 28% 44% 9% 45% 42% 20% 22% 30% 21% 12% 33% 23% 17%
Imprs p
Columns Tested: a,b - ¢,d,e,f,g,h -ijk,|,m,n,0,p,q,rs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q1_8. How easy or difficult is it to do each of the following everyday tasks in your current home?
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 10 stands for 'very easy’, O for 'very difficult' and 5 for 'neither’s.

Getting in and out the front door

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Don't know

Not applicable

NETS

Net: Very Difficult (9-10)

Net: Difficult (6-10)

Net: Easy (0-4)

Mean score

Standard deviation
Standard error

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 10/2

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
a b *C *d e f g *h * j *Kk | m n *0 p q r s
387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
4 1 3 - - - 2 3 - - - - 1 - - 2 - 2 - -
1% * 2% - - - 1% 1% - - - - 2% - - 4% - 5% - -
29 13 16 * * 3 14 11 1 3 3 7 1 - 2 5 6 - 1 3
7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 12% 4% 7% 12% 5% 17% 2% - 4% 14% 13% - 3% 7%
[¢] mq
112 52 60 2 2 17 40 52 4 8 9 15 11 8 7 11 15 9 5 15
26% 23% 30% 25% 44% 48% 36% 19% 33% 35% 16% 38% 25% 18% 17% 29% 31% 23% 28% 37%
9 [¢] in
242 146 96 5 3 13 54 167 8 11 34 23 24 27 31 20 27 19 8 17
56% 64% 48% 75% 56% 37% 49% 61% 67% 51% 61% 59% 54% 61% 70% 54% 57% 51% 46% 42%
b ef rs
35 3.1 4.1 24 4.3 5.0 4.2 3.1 3.2 4.0 2.7 35 3.6 3.6 2.8 3.8 4.1 3.2 3.7 4.3
a g g in
3.07 291 3.16 3.42 3.69 2.85 3.34 2.86 3.50 3.40 3.04 3.82 2.83 2.53 2.68 3.30 3.23 2.90 2.78 3.04
.16 .21 .23 .86 1.11 44 .32 .20 .67 .88 .46 71 43 .46 .39 .64 .59 .43 .49 .48

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h-ijklmnopaq.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 11/1

Q2_SUM. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand
independently to live there?

SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Level floors throughout all rooms (e.g. no steps)

A ground-floor bathroom

A kitchen large enough to move around in a wheelchair

Doors and hallways wide enough to allow for wheelchair

access

Stairs large enough to allow for a stair lift to be fitted
One-storey house / flat
Reinforced walls in bathrooms for later installation of hand

rails / grab bars

An accessible door into the building (i.e. with ramps, or no
steps)

A bathroom large enough to fit a wheelchair

Light switches, electrical outlets, thermostats and other
environmental controls which you can use from a sitting
position

A wet room large enough to fit a wheelchair

Total Yes No Don't know Not applicable
430 237 169 3 21
100% 55% 39% 1% 5%
430 183 228 1 18
100% 43% 53% * 4%
430 160 219 21 30
100% 37% 51% 5% %
430 130 232 38 30
100% 30% 54% 9% %
430 127 163 41 99
100% 29% 38% 10% 23%
430 119 292 3 16
100% 28% 68% 1% 4%
430 103 249 55 23
100% 24% 58% 13% 5%
430 95 311 5 19
100% 22% 2% 1% 5%
430 89 294 16 32
100% 21% 68% 4% 8%
430 81 314 7 28
100% 19% 73% 2% %
430 66 319 7 39
100% 15% 74% 2% 9%

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Table 12/1
Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section
Q2. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk

or stand
independently to live there?

Net: Yes summary

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Level floors throughout all rooms (e.g. no steps) 237 138 99 4 2 14 64 153 6 13 24 15 30 23 20 28 26 22 12 24
55% 60% 49% 63% 37% 39% 58% 56% 52% 58% 42% 39% 67% 54% 44% 76% 55% 58% 68% 59%
b e e jn in
A ground-floor bathroom 183 99 84 4 2 17 47 112 6 6 22 10 19 17 20 16 21 14 9 29
43% 43% 42% 63% 38% 49% 42% 41% 52% 26% 39% 25% 42% 38% 45% 43% 46% 38% 53% 70%
jimnpq
A kitchen large enough to move around in a 160 88 72 4 2 15 40 99 6 3 16 11 25 23 17 14 14 16 6 15
wheelchair 37% 39% 36% 56% 46% 42% 36% 36% 52% 14% 28% 28% 57% 52% 37% 38% 31% 42% 36% 37%
ip i
Doors and hallways wide enough to allow for 130 75 55 3 2 11 38 76 5 6 15 9 9 18 10 14 17 10 5 17
wheelchair access 30% 33% 27% 42% 36% 33% 34% 28% 40% 25% 27% 23% 19% 42% 23% 37% 35% 27% 31% 42%
| |
Stairs large enough to allow for a stair lift to be 127 72 55 2 1 5 32 87 3 7 22 7 18 14 14 7 11 13 5 9
fitted 29% 32% 27% 30% 18% 15% 28% 32% 25% 30% 39% 19% 41% 32% 31% 19% 23% 34% 31% 22%
e
One-storey house / flat 119 64 55 2 2 14 36 66 4 3 12 9 12 11 10 11 17 8 5 21
28% 28% 28% 24% 38% 39% 32% 24% 30% 12% 22% 24% 26% 25% 23% 29% 37% 20% 31% 51%
g jlimng
Reinforced walls in bathrooms for later 103 53 50 2 2 6 28 65 4 4 10 8 10 16 10 7 11 14 6 8
installation of hand rails / grab bars 24% 23% 25% 30% 36% 18% 26% 24% 33% 18% 17% 20% 22% 36% 21% 20% 24% 38% 36% 19%
js
An accessible door into the building (i.e. with 95 45 50 3 2 10 30 51 4 - 7 8 11 11 9 7 13 11 5 12
ramps, or no steps) 22% 19% 25% 37% 37% 27% 26% 19% 37% - 12% 21% 25% 25% 20% 20% 27% 29% 31% 30%
]
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijklm,n,o0,p,aq.rs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 12/2

Q2. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move, walk

or stand
independently to live there?

Net: Yes summary

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

A bathroom large enough to fit a wheelchair

Light switches, electrical outlets, thermostats
and other environmental controls which you can
use from a sitting position

A wet room large enough to fit a wheelchair

Current accomadation does not have any of
these features

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
89 45 44 3 2 9 28 47 5 1 12 8 7 9 5 15 11 10 4 7
21% 20% 22% 37% 47% 26% 25% 17% 41% 5% 22% 20% 16% 21% 12% 40% 24% 26% 23% 16%
81 52 29 2 1 8 24 46 3 6 7 5 6 6 7 10 6 13 4 11
19% 23% 14% 31% 19% 23% 21% 17% 26% 26% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 26% 12% 36% 25% 27%
b jimnp
66 35 30 1 2 6 27 30 3 1 6 10 4 6 4 8 12 6 1 6
15% 16% 15% 11% 47% 17% 24% 11% 26% 5% 11% 25% 9% 13% 10% 23% 26% 17% 8% 15%
9
59 26 33 1 * 5 15 38 2 4 14 12 5 4 6 2 5 6 * 3
14% 11% 16% 19% 10% 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 24% 30% 10% 8% 13% 6% 10% 16% 3% 7%

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 21
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Q2_1. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended

walk or stand
independently to live there?

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

An accessible door into the building (i.e. with ramps, or no steps)

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

Table 13/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 95 45 50 3 2 10 30 51 4 - 7 8 11 11 9 7 13 11 5 12
22% 19% 25% 37% 37% 27% 26% 19% 37% - 12% 21% 25% 25% 20% 20% 27% 29% 31% 30%

j

No 311 175 137 4 3 23 74 207 7 22 43 31 32 33 34 27 29 22 11 26
72% 76% 68% 57% 63% 66% 66% 76% 60% 100% 7% 79% 2% 75% 76% 74% 62% 60% 65% 63%

Don't know 5 2 3 - - 2 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - * - -

1% 1% 2% - - 4% 1% 1% - - 2% - 2% - - 6% - 1% - -

Not applicable 19 8 11 * - 1 7 11 * - 5 - - - 2 - 5 4 1 3
5% 3% 6% 6% - 2% 7% 4% 4% - 9% - - - 4% - 11% 10% 4% 8%

| | |
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,ef,g,h-ijklmn,op,aqrs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q2_2. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand
independently to live there?

One-storey house / flat

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 14/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

Yes 119 64 55 2 2 14 36 66 4 3 12 9 12 11 10 11 17 8 5 21
28% 28% 28% 24% 38% 39% 32% 24% 30% 12% 22% 24% 26% 25% 23% 29% 37% 20% 31% 51%

g jimng

No 292 155 138 5 3 17 69 198 8 20 40 30 30 33 33 25 27 26 12 18
68% 68% 68% 76% 62% 49% 62% 73% 70% 88% 71% 76% 67% 75% 73% 68% 57% 68% 69% 45%

ef s s s s s s
Don't know 3 1 2 - - 3 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - -
1% * 1% - - 8% - - - - 2% - 1% - - 3% - - - -
fg

Not applicable 16 9 7 - - 1 7 7 - - 3 - 2 - 2 - 3 5 - 2

4% 4% 3% - - 4% 7% 3% - - 5% - 6% - 4% - 6% 12% - 4%
mr
Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,e(fg,h-ijklmnopaqrs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
Page 23 ComREs




Q2_3. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand

independently to live there?

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Stairs large enough to allow for a stair lift to be fitted

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Not applicable

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 24

Table 15/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

127 72 55 2 1 5 32 87 3 7 22 7 18 14 14 7 11 13 5 9
29% 32% 27% 30% 18% 15% 28% 32% 25% 30% 39% 19% 41% 32% 31% 19% 23% 34% 31% 22%

e

163 94 69 4 3 19 43 95 7 11 19 24 8 17 15 17 18 11 7 16
38% 41% 34% 50% 64% 53% 39% 35% 56% 50% 35% 61% 17% 40% 33% 45% 39% 29% 40% 39%

g | | | |

41 14 27 1 * 5 8 27 2 2 4 2 6 4 5 5 6 4 2 1
10% 6% 13% 20% 9% 13% 7% 10% 15% 9% 7% 5% 13% 9% 11% 13% 14% 11% 9% 3%

a

99 49 50 - * 7 29 63 * 3 11 6 13 8 11 9 11 9 3 15

23% 21% 25% - 10% 19% 26% 23% 4% 12% 19% 14% 28% 19% 25% 24% 24% 25% 19% 36%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 16/1
Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q2_4. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand
independently to live there?

A ground-floor bathroom

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Yes 183 99 84 4 2 17 47 112 6 6 22 10 19 17 20 16 21 14 9 29
43% 43% 42% 63% 38% 49% 42% 41% 52% 26% 39% 25% 42% 38% 45% 43% 46% 38% 53% 70%
jimnpqg
No 228 120 108 3 3 16 55 152 6 17 28 29 24 26 23 20 24 19 8 11
53% 53% 54% 37% 62% 45% 50% 56% 48% 74% 51% 75% 54% 59% 51% 53% 52% 50% 47% 26%
s s s s s s
Don't know 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
* - 1% - - 3% - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - -
g
Not applicable 18 10 8 - - 1 9 8 - - 5 - 1 1 2 1 1 4 - 2
4% 4% 4% - - 4% 8% 3% - - 8% - 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 12% - 4%
g r

Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,e(fg,h-ijklmnopaqrs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 25

Prepared by ComRes
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Q2_5. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended

walk or stand
independently to live there?

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

A bathroom large enough to fit a wheelchair

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

Table 17/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Yes 89 45 44 3 2 9 28 47 5 1 12 8 7 9 5 15 11 10 4 7
21% 20% 22% 37% 47% 26% 25% 17% 41% 5% 22% 20% 16% 21% 12% 40% 24% 26% 23% 16%
No 294 161 133 4 3 22 66 198 7 21 37 29 32 31 33 20 27 23 11 30
68% 70% 66% 56% 53% 63% 59% 73% 55% 95% 66% 73% 73% 70% 73% 54% 57% 60% 66% 74%
f
Don't know 16 9 7 * - 2 7 7 * - 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 -
4% 4% 4% 7% - 4% 6% 2% 4% - 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% -
Not applicable 32 14 18 - - 2 11 20 - - 5 1 3 2 5 - 7 4 1 4
8% 6% 9% - - 6% 10% 7% - - 8% 3% 8% 5% 11% - 14% 10% 9% 9%
Columns Tested: a,b - ¢,d,e,f,g,h -ijk,|,m,n0,p,q,rs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q2_6. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended

walk or stand

independently to live there?

Table 18/1

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

A wet room large enough to fit a wheelchair

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Not applicable

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 27

to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

a b *C *d e f g *h i j *Kk | m n *0 p q r s

387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

66 35 30 1 2 6 27 30 3 1 6 10 4 6 4 8 12 6 1 6
15% 16% 15% 11% 47% 17% 24% 11% 26% 5% 11% 25% 9% 13% 10% 23% 26% 17% 8% 15%

9

319 174 145 6 3 23 71 216 8 21 43 27 34 32 35 28 28 27 14 29

74% 76% 72% 82% 53% 66% 64% 80% 70% 95% 76% 69% 7% 74% 78% 75% 59% 72% 84% 2%
ef p
7 3 3 * - 3 1 2 * - 3 - 1 2 - 1 - - - -
2% 1% 2% 6% - 9% 1% 1% 4% - 5% - 2% 4% - 3% - - - -
fg

39 16 23 - - 3 12 24 - - 4 2 5 4 5 - 7 4 1 6

9% 7% 12% - - 8% 11% 9% - - 8% 6% 11% 8% 12% - 14% 11% 8% 14%

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Q2_7. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended

walk or stand
independently to live there?

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Reinforced walls in bathrooms for later installation of hand rails / grab bars

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

Table 19/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h i j *Kk | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

Yes 103 53 50 2 2 6 28 65 4 4 10 8 10 16 10 7 11 14 6 8
24% 23% 25% 30% 36% 18% 26% 24% 33% 18% 17% 20% 22% 36% 21% 20% 24% 38% 36% 19%

js

No 249 137 111 4 3 22 53 167 7 18 36 19 29 24 26 22 26 17 10 22

58% 60% 55% 51% 64% 63% 48% 61% 56% 82% 63% 50% 64% 56% 58% 59% 56% 45% 56% 54%
f

Don't know 55 29 27 1 - 6 18 30 1 - 5 11 3 1 7 6 7 4 2 10
13% 12% 13% 19% - 16% 16% 11% 11% - 9% 27% 8% 3% 15% 17% 15% 11% 9% 24%

Im

Not applicable 23 9 13 - - 1 11 10 - - 6 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 - 2
5% 4% 7% - - 4% 10% 4% - - 11% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% - 4%

9
Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,e(fg,h-ijklmnopaqrs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Table 20/1
Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section
Q2_8. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand
independently to live there?

Doors and hallways wide enough to allow for wheelchair access

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Yes 130 75 55 3 2 11 38 76 5 6 15 9 9 18 10 14 17 10 5 17
30% 33% 27% 42% 36% 33% 34% 28% 40% 25% 27% 23% 19% 42% 23% 37% 35% 27% 31% 42%
| |
No 232 117 115 4 3 14 55 156 6 17 32 22 24 24 24 18 26 20 9 15
54% 51% 57% 51% 55% 41% 49% 57% 53% 75% 57% 56% 53% 56% 53% 48% 56% 54% 54% 37%
Don't know 38 23 16 * * 5 8 25 1 - 4 7 7 1 6 5 1 2 2 4
9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 14% 7% 9% 8% - 7% 18% 15% 2% 14% 12% 3% 6% 9% 9%
Not applicable 30 13 16 - - 4 11 15 - - 5 1 6 - 5 1 3 5 1 5
7% 6% 8% - - 12% 10% 6% - - 8% 3% 13% - 10% 3% 6% 13% 5% 11%
m m
Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lmn,o,p,q,rs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q2_9. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand
independently to live there?

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Light switches, electrical outlets, thermostats and other environmental controls which you can use from a sitting position

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Table 21/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 81 52 29 2 1 8 24 46 3 6 7 5 6 6 7 10 6 13 4 11
19% 23% 14% 31% 19% 23% 21% 17% 26% 26% 12% 13% 14% 13% 15% 26% 12% 36% 25% 27%

b jimnp

No 314 161 153 4 4 24 79 203 7 17 45 32 35 36 32 24 35 20 13 26

73% 70% 76% 56% 2% 69% 71% 75% 63% 74% 80% 81% 7% 82% 2% 66% 76% 54% 73% 62%
q q q

Don't know 7 3 4 1 - 2 2 3 1 - 1 2 * - 1 * 1 - * *
2% 1% 2% 12% - 4% 1% 1% % - 2% 5% 1% - 2% 1% 3% - 3% 1%

Not applicable 28 13 15 - * 2 7 19 * - 3 - 3 2 5 2 5 4 - 4
7% 6% 8% - 10% 4% 6% 7% 4% - 6% - % 5% 10% 6% 10% 10% - 9%

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,ef,g,h-ijklmn,op,aqrs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 22/1

Q2_10. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand
independently to live there?

Level floors throughout all rooms (e.g. no steps)

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

Yes 237 138 99 4 2 14 64 153 6 13 24 15 30 23 20 28 26 22 12 24
55% 60% 49% 63% 37% 39% 58% 56% 52% 58% 42% 39% 67% 54% 44% 76% 55% 58% 68% 59%

b e e jn in

No 169 84 85 3 3 18 37 109 6 9 26 24 12 18 23 8 18 11 6 13

39% 37% 42% 37% 63% 50% 33% 40% 48% 42% 47% 61% 28% 41% 52% 22% 39% 30% 32% 32%
lg

Don't know 3 1 2 - - 2 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1

1% * 1% - - 5% 1% - - - 2% - 1% - - - - - - 2%
g

Not applicable 21 6 15 - - 2 9 10 - - 5 - 2 2 2 1 3 4 - 3

5% 3% 8% - - 6% 8% 4% - - 9% - 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 11% - 7%
a
Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,e(fg,h-ijklmnopaqrs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 23/1

Q2_11. Does your current accommodation have any of the following features intended to make it easier for people who have difficulty or are unable to move,

walk or stand

independently to live there?

A kitchen large enough to move around in a wheelchair

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Not applicable

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 32

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
a b *c *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
160 88 72 4 2 15 40 99 6 3 16 11 25 23 17 14 14 16 6 15
37% 39% 36% 56% 46% 42% 36% 36% 52% 14% 28% 28% 57% 52% 37% 38% 31% 42% 36% 37%
ip i
219 116 102 3 3 16 61 135 6 17 35 27 15 19 20 16 22 15 9 23
51% 51% 51% 44% 54% 46% 55% 50% 48% 7% 63% 69% 34% 44% 44% 43% 47% 41% 49% 55%
lg
21 12 9 - - 2 3 16 - 2 1 - 1 2 2 5 5 2 1 1
5% 5% 5% - - % 3% 6% - 9% 2% - 2% 4% 5% 14% 11% 4% 6% 2%
30 12 18 - - 2 7 22 - - 4 1 3 - 6 2 5 5 1 2
7% 5% 9% - - 5% 6% 8% - - 7% 3% % - 14% 6% 11% 13% 9% 5%
m m

Prepared by ComRes

ComREs




Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 24/1

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than a

standard home if you have

difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently.
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult"s and 5 for "neither"s. If you have never looked for an accessible

home, please select

"l have not looked for accessible homes"s.

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s

Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40

Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

Very difficult (10) 30 10 19 1 * 2 14 12 1 5 2 4 1 2 1 4 1 3 2 5
7% 5% 10% 13% 10% 6% 13% 4% 12% 21% 3% 10% 3% 4% 2% 12% 3% 9% 9% 11%

a 9

9 ) 16 8 8 - 1 2 5 9 1 2 3 1 2 2 - 1 - 3 * 2

4% 4% 4% - 17% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% - 4% - 8% 3% 5%
n

8 ®) 25 11 14 * - 3 5 17 * 2 3 * 2 6 4 2 3 2 1 1
6% 5% 7% 6% - 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 1% 4% 13% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2%

7 @) 18 6 12 1 * 1 2 13 1 - 3 * 3 4 2 3 - 2 - 1
4% 3% 6% 13% 8% 2% 2% 5% 11% - 6% 1% 7% 9% 4% 7% - 5% - 2%

6 (6) 14 8 5 - - 1 1 11 - 2 3 - - 4 1 4 - 1 - -

3% 4% 3% - - 2% 1% 4% - 7% 5% - - 9% 2% 10% - 2% - -

|

Neither (5) 34 16 18 - 1 4 12 17 1 1 8 3 2 * 1 2 12 3 * 1

8% 7% 9% - 18% 11% 11% 6% 7% 5% 14% 8% 4% 1% 2% 6% 26% 9% 3% 1%
ns Imngrs

4 (] 8 6 2 * 1 - 3 4 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 2 1 - - -

2% 3% 1% 6% 28% - 2% 1% 16% - 3% - 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% - - -

3 ©)] 4 4 - - - 1 - 3 - - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1
1% 2% - - - 3% - 1% - - - - - - - 3% 4% - - 4%

2 ) 4 4 - - - - - 4 - - 2 - - - 1 - 2 - - -

1% 2% - - - - - 2% - - 3% - - - 2% - 4% - - -

1 1) 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
¥ * 1% - - - 1% * - - - - - - 3% - - - - 2%

Very easy (0) 3 2 2 - * 1 2 - * - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - -

1% 1% 1% - 10% 3% 2% - 4% - 2% - - - 1% 4% - - - -

g
Don't know 17 5 12 1 - 2 8 6 1 - 5 1 2 5 2 - - 1 2 -
4% 2% 6% 12% - 5% 7% 2% 7% - 8% 3% 4% 11% 4% - - 2% 10% -
g s s

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o0,p,q.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 33

Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 24/2

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than a

standard home if you have
difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently.

Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult"s and 5 for "neither"s. If you have never looked for an accessible

home, please select
"I have not looked for accessible homes"s.

Base: All who have a mobility and/or movement impairment

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d e f g *h * j *k | m n *0 p q r s
Unweighted Total 387 201 186 16 11 42 112 206 27 15 44 29 44 30 47 28 30 48 32 40
Weighted Total 430 229 202 7 5 35 112 272 12 22 56 39 45 44 45 37 47 38 17 41
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
| have not looked for accessible homes 252 147 106 3 * 19 57 172 4 12 25 28 30 20 30 16 26 22 12 30
59% 64% 52% 49% 9% 55% 51% 63% 32% 54% 45% 73% 68% 46% 67% 43% 56% 59% 70% 73%
b f i i j jm
No response 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
1% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - 3% - 3% - - - - -
NETS
Net: Difficult (9-10) 46 19 28 1 1 4 19 21 2 6 4 5 4 4 1 6 1 7 2 7
11% 8% 14% 13% 27% 11% 17% 8% 19% 28% 8% 14% 8% 9% 2% 16% 3% 18% 12% 16%
9 np n
Net: Difficult (6-10) 103 44 59 2 2 8 28 62 4 9 14 6 9 17 7 14 4 11 3 8
24% 19% 29% 33% 35% 23% 26% 23% 34% 42% 24% 16% 19% 40% 16% 38% 8% 30% 18% 20%
a np p
Net: Easy (0-4) 22 17 5 * 2 2 5 12 2 - 5 - 1 1 4 5 5 - - 2
5% 8% 2% 6% 38% 6% 5% 5% 20% - 9% - 2% 2% 8% 13% 10% - - 6%
b q q q
Mean score 6.8 6.3 7.3 7.7 5.6 6.5 7.1 6.7 6.4 8.4 5.9 8.0 7.4 7.4 5.7 6.5 52 7.8 8.7 7.6
a
Standard deviation 2,51 2.59 2.34 2.60 3.33 2.83 2.80 2.27 3.05 1.89 2.51 2.35 1.89 1.52 2.99 2.84 1.99 1.96 1.93 3.22
Standard error 21 .32 .27 1.06 1.05 .69 43 .28 .76 72 .56 .83 .55 42 .83 .67 .55 .46 73 .93
Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efg,h-ijklmnopaqrs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than

standard home if you have

difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently.
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult"s and 5 for "neither"s. If you have never looked for an accessible

home, please select

"l have not looked for accessible homes"s.

Base: All respondents

Table 25/1

a

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o p q r s
Unweighted Total 1119 473 646 107 71 196 310 435 178 41 136 102 91 98 116 101 96 127 110 101
Weighted Total 1119 515 604 47 31 157 313 571 78 58 144 106 87 106 106 115 144 96 58 96
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very difficult (10) 55 19 35 2 * 7 22 23 2 5 9 8 3 3 1 7 5 6 3 7
5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 8% 6% 7% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7%
n n n n
9 9) 25 11 15 * 1 4 7 14 1 2 3 1 4 2 1 2 2 5 1 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4%
8 (8) 45 22 24 1 1 5 11 28 2 3 8 * 5 7 7 3 4 5 2 1
4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% * 6% 6% % 2% 3% 5% 4% 1%
k k ks ks k
7 ) 36 13 23 2 1 3 7 22 4 - 5 2 3 4 2 10 3 3 - 3
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% - 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% - 3%
r r r knr r
6 (6) 23 13 9 * 1 3 4 15 1 2 3 3 - 4 3 4 1 3 * -
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% -
s
Neither (5) 79 37 42 6 4 17 25 27 10 2 13 8 2 4 4 11 17 6 5 5
7% % % 13% 13% 11% 8% 5% 13% 4% 9% 7% 2% 4% 4% 10% 12% % 8% 6%
g g g g | | In
4 (4) 28 14 14 2 3 6 12 5 6 2 5 3 1 3 1 4 5 1 1 2
2% 3% 2% 5% 11% 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2%
g efg g g g
3 3) 23 11 12 * 3 5 6 8 3 1 * 3 1 3 1 5 2 * 1 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% * 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4%
cfg i i
2 2) 11 5 6 1 - 1 3 6 1 - 4 1 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% - 1% -
1 (1) 14 7 7 1 - 3 6 4 1 - 1 2 2 * 1 2 2 - - 2
1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% 2% - - 2%
Very easy (0) 14 5 10 2 2 4 4 3 4 - 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 * 1
1% 1% 2% 5% 7% 2% 1% * 6% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
fg fg g fg
Don't know 46 17 29 3 1 8 17 17 4 2 8 6 2 5 7 1 5 4 3 2
4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2%
0

Columns Tested: ab - c,d,ef,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o,p,q.rs

Prepared by ComRes
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Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

Table 25/2

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than a

standard home if you have
difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently.

Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult"s and 5 for "neither"s. If you have never looked for an accessible

home, please select
"I have not looked for accessible homes"s.

Base: All respondents

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m n o p q r s
Unweighted Total 1119 473 646 107 71 196 310 435 178 41 136 102 91 98 116 101 96 127 110 101
Weighted Total 1119 515 604 47 31 157 313 571 78 58 144 106 87 106 106 115 144 96 58 96
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
| have not looked for accessible homes 711 340 371 25 13 89 190 393 39 38 84 69 59 68 74 64 92 60 40 64
64% 66% 61% 54% 43% 57% 61% 69% 50% 65% 58% 64% 68% 64% 69% 56% 64% 62% 69% 67%
d dh cdefh o o
No response 10 1 9 - - 2 2 6 - 2 - - 2 - 1 - 2 1 - 2
1% * 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 3% - - 3% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2%
a i i
NETS
Net: Difficult (9-10) 80 30 50 2 1 10 29 37 4 6 11 9 7 5 2 8 7 10 4 10
7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 9% 6% 5% 11% 8% 8% 8% 4% 2% 7% 5% 11% 6% 11%
n n n n
Net: Difficult (6-10) 184 78 106 6 4 21 50 102 10 11 27 14 15 20 14 25 16 22 7 14
16% 15% 18% 13% 14% 13% 16% 18% 13% 18% 19% 13% 17% 19% 13% 22% 11% 23% 11% 14%
pr npr
Net: Easy (0-4) 90 42 48 7 8 19 30 26 15 3 13 10 6 8 7 13 14 3 3 8
8% 8% 8% 15% 26% 12% 9% 4% 19% 5% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 12% 10% 3% 6% 9%
g efg g 9 fg q q q q
Mean score 6.1 5.9 6.2 4.9 45 5.3 6.1 6.6 4.7 7.2 6.0 5.8 6.4 6.1 5.7 5.8 5.4 7.0 6.2 6.2
cdh cdeh op
Standard deviation 2.80 2.69 2.89 2.94 2.61 2.86 2.97 2.53 2.76 2.54 2.84 3.09 3.17 2.58 2.86 2.64 2.67 2.47 2.80 3.18
Standard error .15 .22 .19 .45 .43 .33 .30 .23 .31 77 41 .53 .62 44 .54 .36 .48 .39 .51 .58
Columns Tested: a,b-c,d,efgh-ijklmnopaqrs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than

standard home if you have

Leonard Cheshire Disability — Survey of Disabled Adults: Housing Section

difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently.
Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult"s and 5 for "neither"s. If you have never looked for an accessible

home, please select

"l have not looked for accessible homes"s.

Base: Those who have looked for accessible homes

Table 26/1

a

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h * j k * m n o p q r s

Unweighted Total 418 164 254 48 40 83 116 131 88 13 57 40 29 39 36 55 34 47 36 32

Weighted Total 398 174 224 21 18 65 121 171 39 19 61 38 25 38 31 51 51 36 18 30
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very difficult (10) 55 19 35 2 * 7 22 23 2 5 9 8 3 3 1 7 5 6 3 7
14% 11% 16% 9% 3% 10% 18% 13% 6% 25% 14% 20% 11% 7% 4% 13% 10% 16% 15% 22%

dh n n

9 9) 25 11 15 * 1 4 7 14 1 2 3 1 4 2 1 2 2 5 1 4
6% 6% % 2% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 9% 4% 4% 16% 5% 4% 4% 3% 13% 5% 12%

8 (8) 45 22 24 1 1 5 11 28 2 3 8 * 5 7 7 3 4 5 2 1
11% 12% 11% 4% 5% 7% 9% 16% 5% 16% 13% 1% 19% 18% 22% 6% 8% 14% 14% 3%

ceh k ks kos k k

7 ) 36 13 23 2 1 3 7 22 4 - 5 2 3 4 2 10 3 3 - 3

9% 8% 10% 11% % 5% 6% 13% 9% - 8% 6% 12% 12% 6% 19% 7% 10% - 9%
f r r

6 (6) 23 13 9 * 1 3 4 15 1 2 3 3 - 4 3 4 1 3 * -

6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 9% 3% 9% 4% 7% - 12% 8% 8% 2% 9% 2% -

Neither (5) 79 37 42 6 4 17 25 27 10 2 13 8 2 4 4 11 17 6 5 5
20% 21% 19% 28% 22% 26% 20% 16% 25% 13% 21% 21% 8% 12% 13% 22% 33% 18% 27% 18%

mn

4 (4) 28 14 14 2 3 6 12 5 6 2 5 3 1 3 1 4 5 1 1 2

% 8% 6% 10% 18% 9% 9% 3% 14% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 3% 8% 10% 3% 5% 6%
g g 9 9

3 3) 23 11 12 * 3 5 6 8 3 1 * 3 1 3 1 5 2 * 1 4
6% 6% 5% 2% 15% 8% 5% 5% 8% 8% 1% 8% 4% 8% 4% 10% 3% 1% 8% 12%

cfg i ja

2 2) 11 5 6 1 - 1 3 6 1 - 4 1 1 - 2 - 3 - 1 -

3% 3% 3% 6% - 2% 2% 3% 3% - 6% 2% 2% - 7% - 6% - 3% -

1 1) 14 7 7 1 - 3 6 4 1 - 1 2 2 * 1 2 2 - - 2
4% 4% 3% 4% - 5% 5% 2% 2% - 2% 5% 10% 1% 4% 5% 5% - - 8%

Very easy (0) 14 5 10 2 2 4 4 3 4 - 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 * 1
4% 3% 4% 10% 13% 6% 3% 2% 11% - 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%

g fg fg

Don't know 46 17 29 3 1 8 17 17 4 2 8 6 2 5 7 1 5 4 3 2

11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 13% 16% 9% 14% 21% 2% 9% 12% 18% 7%
o o o o o o

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o0,p,q.rs
Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017
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Table 26/2

Q3. In your experience, how easy or difficult it is to find accessible homes? By accessible homes we mean a home in which it would be easier to live than a

standard home if you have
difficulty or are unable to move, walk or stand independently.

Please rate on a scale from 10 to 0, where 0 stands for "very easy"s, 10 for "very difficult"s and 5 for "neither"s. If you have never looked for an accessible

home, please select
"I have not looked for accessible homes"s.

Base: Those who have looked for accessible homes

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h * j k * m n o p q r s
Unweighted Total 418 164 254 48 40 83 116 131 88 13 57 40 29 39 36 55 34 47 36 32
Weighted Total 398 174 224 21 18 65 121 171 39 19 61 38 25 38 31 51 51 36 18 30
100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
I have not looked for accessible homes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NETS
Net: Difficult (9-10) 80 30 50 2 1 10 29 37 4 6 11 9 7 5 2 8 7 10 4 10
20% 17% 22% 11% 7% 16% 24% 21% 9% 33% 19% 24% 27% 12% 8% 16% 14% 29% 20% 34%
dh dh n mn
Net: Difficult (6-10) 184 78 106 6 4 21 50 102 10 11 27 14 15 20 14 25 16 22 7 14
46% 45% 47% 28% 24% 32% 42% 59% 26% 58% 44% 37% 59% 53% 44% 49% 31% 62% 36% 46%
h cdefh kpr
Net: Easy (0-4) 90 42 48 7 8 19 30 26 15 3 13 10 6 8 7 13 14 3 3 8
23% 24% 21% 32% 46% 29% 24% 15% 38% 16% 22% 26% 24% 22% 22% 26% 28% 8% 19% 29%
g fg g fg q q q q
Mean score 6.1 5.9 6.2 4.9 45 5.3 6.1 6.6 47 7.2 6.0 5.8 6.4 6.1 5.7 5.8 5.4 7.0 6.2 6.2
cdh cdeh op
Standard deviation 2.80 2.69 2.89 2.94 2.61 2.86 2.97 2.53 2.76 2.54 2.84 3.09 3.17 2.58 2.86 2.64 2.67 247 2.80 3.18
Standard error 15 .22 19 45 43 .33 .30 .23 31 77 A1 .53 .62 44 .54 .36 48 .39 51 .58

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o,p,q,rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017 Prepared by ComRes
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Q4. Which of the following, if any, have been negative consequences of your difficulty in finding accessible homes?

Base: All who found it difficult to find an accessible home

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

It has had a negative impact on my physical
health

It has had a negative impact on my mental
health

| am unable to work

I am unable to leave the house independently

Other

None of these

Columns Tested: a,b - c,d,e,f,g,h-ijk,lm,n,o0,p,q.rs

Online Fieldwork: 15th June - 10th July 2017

bage 39

Table 27/1

GENDER AGE REGION
Net: North North Yorkshire East West South South

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-65 Under 35s East West and Humber Midlands Midlands East London East West Wales Scotland

a b C ~d o T g *h i ] K A m *n o o *q r s

175 68 107 13 10 27 49 76 23 7 21 13 16 14 15 22 11 28 13 15

184 78 106 6 4 21 50 102 10 11 27 14 15 20 14 25 16 22 7 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

76 26 50 2 3 9 26 36 5 6 7 7 3 13 4 9 4 11 4 7
41% 33% 47% 32% 71% 45% 51% 35% 49% 56% 25% 51% 23% 65% 26% 37% 25% 51% 68% 51%

75 32 43 4 2 10 22 37 5 3 17 8 4 7 4 8 7 7 3 6
41% 41% 40% 61% 41% 47% 44% 37% 53% 29% 64% 57% 24% 34% 30% 33% 44% 33% 48% 45%

52 14 38 2 2 6 16 26 4 3 9 6 4 5 4 4 6 5 2 3
28% 18% 36% 31% 41% 29% 32% 25% 36% 29% 34% 44% 25% 23% 30% 17% 36% 23% 38% 26%

a

40 14 26 2 3 9 12 14 4 1 6 8 2 3 3 5 4 3 2 3
22% 18% 24% 30% 61% 42% 24% 14% 43% 13% 21% 57% 16% 13% 20% 18% 25% 14% 32% 24%

14 9 5 - - 1 4 10 - 2 2 - 1 - 4 2 2 1 - 1
8% 12% 5% - - 2% 7% 10% - 15% 6% - 9% - 27% 7% 11% 6% - 6%

51 21 30 1 - 3 12 34 1 2 8 4 6 2 6 8 3 8 2 3
28% 27% 28% 15% - 14% 25% 34% 9% 15% 30% 30% 40% 11% 42% 31% 16% 35% 24% 24%
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